
t Weston, Robert, Env. Health

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Rob,

Jack Cook [lcparcba@pacbell.net]
Wednesday, August 22, 2012 1:36 PM
Weston, Robert, Env. Health; Chan, Barney, Env. Health
Freitag, Rod, GSA-Technical Services Department 'Jonathan Spei/;
brandbu rfield @psiusa.com
RE: ECHOJ-Vault Liouid removal

Thank you for the note and I will call Barney now and give him my information and I will make sure that things go

according to plan as we have suggested and spoken about- | am thinking possibly Monday moming to get the bottoms
exposed if all goes well.

Jack Cook-PM
PARC Services, Inc.
Cell (925) 577$446
o (925) 3714610
H (925) 6844413.

From: Weston, Robert, Env. Health @
Sentr Wednesday, August 22, 2012 11:08 AM
To: 'Jack Cook'; Chan, Barney, Env. Health
Ccl Freitag, Rod, GSA-Technical Services Department; 'Jonathan Speir'; brandburfield@psiusa.com
Subject: RE: ECHOJ-Vault Liquid removal
Importance: High

Jack,

After reviewing the state ofthe tank removal proiect this morning I am providing you with my colleague, Barney Chan's,

contact information. I will be out of the office starting August 27 to September 4. Please contact Barney at 510 567'

5755 or email to schedule the tank removal activities 48 hours prior to removal/sampling.

As we discussed on-site this morning, the proper containment of residuals from the tanks during demolition is of the

utmost importance. Site management of the residuals will need to be managed with your constant over site.

lwill be available all this week if need to discuss anv issues.

Sincerely,

Robert weston
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist
tcc 5238670-Ul
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health

s10 557-6781

CONF|OENTIALITY NOTTCE: This electronic mail kansmission may conlain privileged infonnation and/or c.onlidential informaiion only fof the use by the intended

recipients. Any usage, distribution, mpying or disclosure by any other peEon, other than the intended rccipient is striclly prohibited and may be subject to civil

act n and/or;dmin;l penalties. lf you hav; receivod this e-m€il transmission in etror, please notiry the s€nder by e-mail or by tel€phone and delete the

transmission.

From: Jack Cook Imailto:jcparcba@oacbell.net]
Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2012 11:01 AM
Toi Weston, Robert, Env. Health



cc: Freitag, Rod, GsA-Technical services Department; 'Jonathan speir'; brandburfield@osiusa.com
Subjectl ECHOJ-Vault Liquid removal

Rob,

PARC Services, Inc. is having Evergreen Environmental onsite tomorrow at 8am to remove product from Vaults and will
start the removal of the concrete the following day by removing the lids to each and see what product if any remains as
solids in the vaults for removal to plastic near the vaults for analiticals to be run for profiling into Altamont landfill.

Once the concrete is removed and segregated as stained versus non siained, after a pressure washing and reinstate
removal, the vaults bottoms will be checked as well as the sidewalls for confirmation testing prior to backfill from clean
soils onsite.

Contaminated soils will be segregated for testing and offhaul.

Jack Cook-PM
PARC Services, Inc.



f, Weston, Robert, Env. Health

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
AttachmentB:

Rob,

Jack Cook ficparcba@pacbell.net]
Friday, August 17 ,2012 10:13 AM
Weston. Robert. Env. Health
Freitag, Rod, GSA-Technical Services Department
FW: WAC 2011
ALRRF WAC revised 2011.docx

The tanks as you know are still intact and once product is removed then we will breakup and segregate piles of concrete
for clean and stained we will then have PSI composite the stained concrete for disposal at Altamont Landfill per Peggy
Friddle's requirements and dispose of there for material within her acceptiance levels. lf there are other issues or high hits
on something then we will need to take to a class 1 potentially and will modify the permit to include this facility, which will
be Clean Harbors or US Ecology.

I hope this meets with your approval and please feel free call me at (925) 371-4610 if you have any questions ot
commen6

On another note I had talked with the Fire Department and they are OK with the project without a permit, since they are
being removed in place.

Respectfully,

Jack Cook-PM
PARC Services, Inc.

From: Friddle, Peggy Imailto:pfriddle@wm.com]
S€nt: Friday, August 17, 2012 9:37 AM
To: icoarcba@oacbell.net
Subject: WAC 2011

Good talking with you.

Peggy Frmcione Friddle
Tech n ica I Se Nices Rep re sentative
Waste Management Calilornia TSC
Phone925-455-7301 Fax866-209-2889
pfriddle@wm.com

Visit wmsolutions.com to expedite the profiling of your next job!
Our renewable enerry projects create enough energi to power nearly I million homes.

Waste Management recycles enough paper every year to aave 41 million trees. Please recycle
any printed emails.



From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Rob,

Freitag, Rod, GSA-Technical Services Deoartment
Tuesday, August 14, 2012 10:06 AM
Weston, Robert. Env. Health
RE: Concrete Vaults at ECHOJ

We were able to work things out with PARC Services. They should be submitting a tank closure application to you
sometime this week. Thanks.

From: Weston, Rob€rt, Env. Health
Sentr Wednesday, August 08, 2012 3:14 PM
To: Freitag, Rod, GsA-Technical Services DeDarb'nent
Subject: RE: Concrete Vaults at ECHOJ

I will have to research that issue, it has been some time ago. I will get back to ASAP.

Robert Weston
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist
tcc 5238670-Ul
Alameda County Department of Environmental Heahh
s10 567-6781

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This olecironic mail kaflsmission may contain privileged information and/or cordidentiat information onty for the use by the inlended
recipients. Any usage, disfibution, copying or disclosure by any other person, otheithan the intended recipient i6 stric y prohibited and may b€ subject to civil
action and/oa€riminal penalties- Ityou have received this o-rnaillransmission in eror, please notify the sender by e-mail or by telephone and deletath€
llanamission-

From: Freitag, Rod, GsA-Technical Services Department
S€nt: Wednesday, August 08, 2Ol2 72:47 pM

To: Weston, Robert, Env. Healtf
Subject: RE: Concrete Vaults at ECHOJ

Rob,

Do you know who the contractor was on the Camp parks job? | may need to bid this thing.

From: Weston, Robert, Env, Health
Sent: lvlonday, August 06, 2012 1:40 PM
To: Freitag, Rod, GsA-Technical Services Department
Cc: Roe, Dilan, Env. Health
Subject: RE: Concrete Vaults at ECHOJ

We can turn it around in a couple days if the information is provided.

Robert Weston
Sr. Hazardous Materials SDecialist
rcc 5238570-Ul
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
510 567-6781



CONFTDENTIALITY NOTTCE: This electronic mail t.ansmission may contain privileged information and/or confdential information only for the use by the intended

recipients. Any usage, distribution, copying or disclosure by any oth'er person, othe; than lhe intended .ecipient is striclly prohibited and may be subjectto civil

action and/of ariminal penalties. lf you have received this e-mail transmission in erof, please notify the sender by e-mail or by telephone and delele th€

transmtsston,

From: Freitag, Rod, GsA-Technical Services Department
Sent: l4onday, August 06, 2012 1:37 PM

To: Weston, Robeft, Env, Health
Subject: RE: Concrete Vaults at ECHOI

Thanks. l'll have my contractor submit the UST removal permit application.

From: Weston, Robert, Env. Health
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:55 AM

To: Freitag, Rod, GSA-Technical Services Department
Subject: RE: Concrete Vaults at ECHOI

They are just like the Camp Parks tanks, wooden form marks, similar sizes, shallow burial depth

Robert Weston
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist
tcc 5238670-Ur
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health

510 567-6781

CONFTDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission may contain privileged information and/or confidential information only for the use by the intended

recipients. Any usage, distribution, copying or disclosure by any other person, other than the intended recipient is striclly prohibited and may be subject to civil
action and/or cdminal penalties. lf you have received this e-mail kansmission in eror, please notify the sender by e-mail or by telephone and delete the
ransmtsston.

From: Freitag, Rod, GSA-Technical Services Department
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 8:39 AM
To: Weston, Robert, Env. Health
Subject: FW: Concrete Vaults at ECHOJ

KOO,

I went out to the site on Friday to take a look at things again. lt does make more sense if the vaults were used for
heating oil storage. Do these concrete vaults look pretty much like the concrete heating oil tanks you encountered at
Camo Parks?

From: Freitag, Rod, GSA-Technical Services Department
S€nt: Wednesday, August 01, 20LZ l2:I7 PM

Tor Weston, Robert, Env. Health
Subject: Concrete Vaults at ECHOJ

Hl Rob,

Following up on our conversation this morning, l've attached a couple more pictures showing the vaults and the piping

running under the soil berm. According to PSl, our consultant, each tank has a 3' x 3' opening in the middle and a 3"
pipe opening at each end. A couple of the pipes running under the berm contain oil and the oth e rs just water. The

vaults contain oily water which PARC, the contractor, tells me Evergreen is going to haul off as non-hazardous oily
water. Analytical from a sample PSI collected is attached; Evergreen supposedly collected its own sample.

My experience at the Santa Rita Property is that the heating oil (Bunker C) tanks used by the military were steel
mounted on concrete hold down pads. l've never encountered concrete heating oil tanks out there before. This,

I



combined with the fact that the oil piping didn't appear to be connected to the vaults leads me to believe that the piping
' was connected to equipment mounted on the vaults and that, if a storage tank is present, it's located et the other end of

the oil piping under the berm.

The game plan is to pump out the vaults and break them up in-place. Whether the concrete is recycled or taken to
Altamont or Vasco depends on what we find. After the vaults are gone, we'll remove any oil impacted soil and collected
samples from the excavation. lf the sample results look good, we'll backfill the excavation with soil from the berm.
After that, the plan is to chase the oil piping into the berm to see what's at the other end.

Let me know if we really need to permit removal of the vaults. lf we don't let me know how you want to be involved. As

I mentioned before, some oil impacted soilwas encountered when we unearthed these things and I expect you'll at least

want to be there for sampling of the excavation.

Thanks.

Rod Froltag, Envlrcnmental Program Manager

Alameda County General Services Agency, TSD
1401 Lakeside Drive, Rm. 1 'l 15, Oakland, CA 94612
Ph (510) 208-9522 | Fax (510) 208-9530 | QIC 26023

$ Please consider the environment before printing this email.



Informaion
BuildOn

Brand Burtleld. PG
Project Geologist

PSI
4703 Tidewaler Av€nue
Suite B
Oakland, CA 9460L . -
5io/43+e2oo T n
Fax s1CV434-7676

Email brard.budi€ldOpsiusa.com

PARC SERvlcEs,lNc
Environmental Solutions That Work!

253 Rickenbacker Circlc
Suite B
Livermore, CA 94551

Office(925) 3714610
Fa.{ (925) 60c87ft
cetl (925\ 5'774446
j cparcba@pacbell.rct

Lic #t0l8l0 mSH #t19

Jeck Cook
Estimatot / Prcject Monager

Asbesbs & lJad Rcrnowl
Hazatdous Mabrials
& Waste Disposal

Erncrgency Spfl | Response

Indoor Ait Quality
Soil & Waler RErnediation

Mold RenFdiation
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTU

1131 MRBORBAYPARKWAY
ALAMEDA, CA 94502'6577

PHONE (510) s67-6700

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN
' * * * Complete closure plan according to instructions * " *

1. Name of Business

2. Site Address

City, State

3. Mailing Address

City, State

4. Property Owner

Business Name (if appliCable

/\
Phone Ii)tI Z.PE-9S z:L-

zip q 4L.t L Phone (tto\ zt g-'Jtzz-

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) Rt p Fp-r. trO t,

City, State

Address ltAot ln*-estrt Ds-.

zip g 9L t7 Rnone (g-'c ) z'v9 -?121

Generator name under which tank will be manifested

Cou*, ,r frrnn,*n L9fi
EpA t.D. No. underwhich tank(s)will be manifested Q A C Q 12Ll"9Z I I g

5.

7t13t2012 -t-

sR0021117



contracor FftV*L S6nt,a6> rTur,
Address L{3 F-t c-pt * I fi t,(* n-- Ct t-t r-6 ,, { v ,r t E

City, State

License Type

7 . Consultant (if applicable)

Zip 94{f } Phone

w g4AVL\ocz\

Address

C*rrn*s ; Cfr zip q qt 
'J ) PhonelS-ilq 7q-,)zu)City, State C'+f-tn*s

8. Main Contact Person for

Name ftt -Yroi

Company-Y. iu
Phone (5o

9. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan L
Length of piping being removed under this plan *

Total number underground tanks at this facility (*.confirmed with owner or operato r) Z
10. state Registered Hazardous waste Transporters/Facilities (see Instructions).

a) ProducUResidual SludgeiRinsateTransporter

No.

Hauler License No. License Exp. Date

Address

City, State

b) ProducVResidual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal €{+E>
EP*{#{o.

Address

(iffoolicable)

lc!

(AV
EPffiD.

Zip

Name

City, State

Rev. 09/17103 RW

NlLOP.CUPA-TEAMS\CUPA\UST Oo6ure Package

zip Q4{bo

-2-



,- o\'z cq\c\&'u \ S"v.ToTvuc[',*t- px/un+= -_J-^ | [ ,/ (

I anK ano Hrprng I ransponer I cAu
Name Y
ttauler Licensie No tz\<tT License Exp. Date

d) f'*t 
"nO 

Piping Disposal Fite

Name Al{o*,^r.rt- EPf LD. No.

t7aAddress

L\ven/vl,ro*.g,Co. zie ?qE4city,staie L\Vgn/vl'ro
11. Samole Collector

Name

Company -V"
.n/'F

Address LtloJ lro€v,rntEQ- l'lte. ')i7- F

City, State

Laboratory

zip q4bu ! Phone(fTi - {) z.t}i}

(rl--T-
Name .5vnl \-,nf- Lftrz '-rytt4-t€L,. ) 

'.lt. .

Comoany ', 't ti

Address 2-f 7 lL {.ol-, m ap-+.r,' v'rf-E 0 Pa v 6

city,srate I.*.:e (-urra,zsr 
,. t y? zip 1/Z'L3\)

State Certification No. ?-?-;-1'

piping leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [ ] Unknownff

c.

12.

13. Have tank(s) or

lf yes, describe:

14. Describe method(s) to be used.for

\,{z
z,

Rev. 09/17103 RW

N:\LOP4UPA-TEAMS\0UPA\UST Closure Package - 3 -

tank(s) inert:



Before tank(s) are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed
back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be removed. lnaccessible
piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management Dishict, (415) 771-6000, along with local Fire and

Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire

departments typically require the use of a combustible gas indicator to verity tank

inertness. lt is the contractor's responsibility to have a functional combustible gas

indicator on-sits to verity that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling lnformation *(See Instructions)*

Tank

Material to be sampled (tank
contents, soil, groundwater)

Location and Depth
of Sample(s)

Capacity
(gallons)

Use History
include date last
used (estimated)

t000

frooo

lErtt'tpe: Otu
I lfg's

Hz,m^* 0'u
/'1|vs

90tL It rft errt.n {vr ot
l7q*y *J/ r35w,.,,

:;;;;;9o t,

fri fi.rt ,tr fA \.jt1

one soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of underground
piping that is removed. A groundwater sample must be collected if any
groundwater is present in the excavation.

Rev.09/17103 RW

NILoP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPA\UST Closure Package -4-



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated)

* lap L!

SamPling Plan

0 tti| Q {: tt t tti- wbllt'}:- i fd'

tef* fu L'Y /1iti4:71 r4':tt'

's]*,1L'\ lE t L', t iv'q i* VJb.

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavatron immediately after tank
removal? [ ] yes 1 1no JXJ unknown

lf yes, explain reasoning

lf unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may not be

returned to the excavation without orior approval from this office. This means that
the contractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the
Specialist lN ADVANCE of backfilling activities'

Rev.09/17103 RW

NILOP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPA\UST Closure Package -5-



Contaminant
Sought

EPA or Other
Sample
Preparation
Method Number

EPA or Other Analysis
Method Number

Method
Detection
Limit

ffrtc
tr'tvV
EOg ;, EDL
tnf*6/TfrnE
YTt6) Dtf {, ,

f f-11 n,.tv E:r?H

EoEn
(,3 4,u
gz-l'Q

g4e

ig ,n,,f k'.,

,,s oi/ Kj
(*t/kg

5-' t 7't',

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing sample(s):

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical
quantitation reporting limits shall be followed.

See Table 2, Recommended Minimum Verification Analyses for Underground Tank Leaks.

Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See lnstructions)

Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

tl'7

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Name or Insrrer 1ge N-[fYVlilCy
Submit Plot Plan *(See Instructions)**

Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery'
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized

Leal</Contamination Site Report (URL) form.

Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The

closure report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the instructions.

Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B (one-B

form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in the upper right hand

corner).

Rev. 09/1203 RW

N ILOP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPA\UST Closure Package -6-



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information

provided above are conect and true.

I understand that informaiion, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to

obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division and that no work is to begin on this

project until this plan has been approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior

aooroval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all

applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning

personnel health and safety. I understand that site and worker safety are solely the

responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor

assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, lwill contact the project

Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to

schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

TQTE.CName of Business

Name of lndividual

Signature Date B -2---

(Check one)

Nameof Business Lor'vr-t 0i frv+v^Vrzn

Name of Individual 5ro

Signature Da'- g/)b/ )L

Rev.0g/i7l03 RW

N:\LOP-CUPA-TEAIVS\CUPA\UST Closure Package
'l



TABLE #2
REVISED 2I NOVEMBER 2OO3

RECOMMENDED IVTINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR
UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK

Gasoline
(Leaded and Unleaded)

Unknown Fuel

ChlorinNted Solvents

Non-chlorineted Solvents

Waste, Used, or Unknown Oil

T?HG 8015M or 8260 TPHC

SOIL ANALYSIS
(sw-846 METHOD)

BTEX 8260
EDB and EDC 8260

TOTALLEAD AA

-Optional--
Organic l-ead DHS-LUFT

TPHD 8015M or 826O

BTEX 8260
EDB and EDC 8260

TOTALLEAD AA

-OPtional--
Organic Lead DHS-LUFT

TPHD 8015M or 826O

BTEX 8260

EDB and EDC 8260

WATER ANALYSF
(waler/waste Water Method)

80lsM or 5?4.2/624 (8260)

BTEX s24.21624 (8260)
EDB and EDC 524.2/624 (8260)

TOTALLEAD AA

Organic Lead DHS-LUFT

8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)

TPHD 8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)

BTEX 524.21624 (8260].

EDBandEDC s24.21624(8260)

TOTAL LEAD AA

Organic Lead DHS-LUFT

TPHD 80lsM or 524.2/624 (8260)

BTEX 524.2162418260)
EDB and EDC 524.21624 (8260\

cL HC 524.2/624 (8260)

BTEX 524.21624 (8260) or
502.21602 (802t)

1,4-Dioxane 8270M

80t5M ot 524.21624 (8260)

524.21624 (8260) ol
5O2.2/602 (8021)

8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)

MTBE, TAME, ETBE. DIPE, TBA, and EIOH by 8260 for soil md 524.2/624 (8260) for water

TPHC 60 IsM OT 8260 TPHG

MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA. and EIOH by 8260 for soil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water

MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and EIOH by 8260 for soil and 524 21624 (8260) for water

CL HC
BTEX

T?HD
BTEX

8260
8260 or 802t

1,4-Dioxane 8270M

8015M or 8260 TPHD
8260 or 802l BTEX

TPHG 8015M or 8260 TPHG
TPHD 8015M or 8260

o&G 9070

BTEX 8260
cL HC 8260
1,4-Dioxane 8270M
EDB and EDC 8?60

TPHD 8015M or s24.21624 (8260)

418.1
524.2t624 (e260)
524.21624 (8260)

1,4-Dioxane 82?0M
EDB and EDC s24.2/624 (82601

o&c
BTEX
CL HC

L
2.

3.

MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and EIOH by 8260 for soit and 524'21624 (8260\ for water

METALS (Cd, Cr, Pb, Ni, Zn) by ICAP or AA for soil water

PCB', PCP', PNA, CREOSOTE by 8270 for soil and 5241625 (8270) for water
' Iffound, analyze for dibenzofrrans (PCBs) or dioxins (PCP)

8021 replaces old Bethods 8020 and 8010

8260 replaces old merhod 8240
Referenie: Table B-l in Appendix B of "Expedited Site Assessment Tools for Underground Storage Tank Sites: A Guid€

for R€gulators" (EPA 5 10-8-9?-00 1 ).

Diescl. Jet Fuel. Kerosed

NOTES:



UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION _ FACILITY INFORMATION
(One form per facility)

TYPI OF ACTION E I NEWPERMIT D 5, CHANGE OF TNFORMATION E ?. PERMANENT FACILNY CLOSURE {OO

(:hec\ ane tt en' antr) [ 3 RENL]WAL PERMIT f] 6. TEMpoRARy FAcrl-rry cLosuRE I 9. TRANSFER PERMTT

T. I'ACILITY INFORMATION
T(ITAL NUMBER oF US Ts AT FACILITY N* Ip,qclL|rvloo

2 | tAsenct Use or,trt

I

BIJSINESS NAME {i.lane as Facility Nane or DBA - Doins Business As)

Countv of Alarneda
l

BUSINESS S]TE ADDRESS

Gleason Dr. at Hacienda Dr.
ctTY r04

Dublin
FACrLny rypE C l. MoroR vEHlcLE FUELTNC D 2. FUEr. DIsrRrBUTroN 401

! 3. FARM E 4. FRocESSoR EI 6. oTHER

Is thc fscility locat€d on lndian REs€rvalion or
Trustlands? D LYcs I2.No

II. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION
PROPERTY OWNER NAME

County of Alameda
PHONE 403

(510) 208-9525
MAII-INC ADDRESS

1401 Lakeside Dr. (Attn: GSA-Technical Services Dept.)
ctTY 4r0

Oakland

ATEs1'

CA
ZIP CODE

94612
III, TANK OPERATOR INFORMATION

TANK OPERATOR NAME

Countv of Alameda
PHOND

(510) 208-9525
MAII,INC ADDRESS

'1401 Lakeside Dr. (Attn: GSA-Technical Services Dept.)
CITY

Oakland

TESTA

CA
ZII' CODE

94612

IV. TANK OWNERINFORMATION
TANK OWNER NAME

County of Alameda
PHoNE 4r5

(510) 208-9s25
MAILINC ADDRESS

1401 Lakeside Dr. (Attn: GSA-Technical Services Dept.)
CITY 4I?

Oakland
STAIE

CA
ZIP CODE

94612
OWNER TYPEi E 4. L(rcAL AGENCY/DISTRICI El 5. COLINTY AGENCV D 6. STAIE ACENCY 42O

E 7. FEDERAL AcENcv tr I NoN-GoVERNMENT

V. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOT]NT NUMBER
Ty(TK) HQ44- l0 l0l0l3l2 | 4 | clt rtt" state Board of Equalization. Fuel Tax Division, if rh€re arc qu.stions. 421

VI. PERMIT HOLDER IMORMATION
423

lssu. pcrmir slldsend iegal notificationr and mailings to: I L PROPERTY OWNER E 4. TANK OPERATOR

O: teNx<.rwNeR ! 5. FAcll-try opERAToR

SUPERVISOR OF DIVISION. SECTION, OR OFFICE (Reqrired lor Public Agenaies Only|

Rod Freitaq. Environmental Proqram Manaqer, GSA-Technical Servtces
VII. APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATION: I certify that the inlormrtion provtded her.in is tr
APPLTCANT SIGNATUFG -47 

--
/4'A

DATE ^ , , !t IPHONE 421

8,/b,Lz- lrstotzos-sszz
APPLICANT NAME (Frint)

Rod Freitaq
APPLICANT TTTLE

Environmental Proqram Manaqer

UPCF UST-A Re!. (12/2fin). ln w*rr,utidocs.org



T]NIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROIJND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION - TANK INFORMATION (onerormperusr)

For a UST closure or removal compLele only this section and Seclion.l I, Il, fi|, IV, and A belov)

D 3, RENEWAL PERMI
E ?. UsT PERMANENT cLosURE oN SITE

- 5. oHANGE oF b{FoRMATIo}.;
El 8 usr Fs'4ovAL

T\?E Of ACTION lcheclt. one iten ont'
n r. NEw PERMn
T.] 6. TEMPoRARY UST CLOSURE

DATE UST PERMANENTLY CrcSED: DATE EXISTIN6 Usr DIsco\4RED: Julv 16.2012 4r0b

L FACILITY INf1ORMATION
FACILn\' lD # (Agency Use O U)

L

BUSINESS Nr'lME fs6r'le a: Facili', Name ar DBA Doing &lsines$ 
'1s)

Countv of Alameda
BUSINESS SITE ADDRFSS 

'O]

Gleason Dr. at Hacienda Dr.
CITY

Dublin
II. TANK,DESCRIPT.ION

TANK ID #

1

TANK MANUFACTURER 433

U.S. Military
TA\K CONFIGTJRATION: THIS TANK IS

E L ASTAND-ALONE TANK Co6prd.drls. aor dh
N 2 ONFNA.OMPARTMENTEDIJN]T com,limdl h IhC uil

DATE UST SYSTEM NSTALLED

1940s
TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS 4]6

5.000
NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN THE UNIT 4]7'

1

III. TANK USE ANE.CONTOT.{TS
TANK USE l

l
f

la. MOTOR VEttlCLS FUELING
3 CHEMICALPRODUCTSTORACE
6. OTHER GENERATOR FUEL

l
l
l

Ib, MARNA ruELINC
4. HAZARDOUS WASTE llElud6 Ur.! oil)
95. LNKNOWN

f
l
I

Lc. AVIATION FUEUNC
5. EMERGENCY GENmATOR FUEL{Hsc $15?8 r.s(c)l

ee. orHER (sp€ci&): Blilcl tu4 T1
PEIROLEUM: E

E

la. RECULAR I'NLEADED
3, DIESEL
8.IETROLEUM ALEND FUEL

lc. MIDGRADE LNLEA.DED E )b. PREMIUM UNLEADED
5. ]ET FUEL E 6. AVIATION GAS
9. 0THER PETROLEUM (sDecifv): Btmkerc Headns Ol 440c

NON,PETI{OLEUM: ! ?.USEDOIL E ]0, E'TT]ANOL

E 1I OTIIER NON-PETROLETIVT (SFCifi):

IV. TANI(CONSTRUCTION
TYPEOFTANK E I. SINCLEWALL E 2. DOUBLE WALL I95.LTNKNoWN 1l
PRIMARY CONTAJNMENT E I. STEEL E] 3. FIBEROLASS E 6. INTERNAL BI-ADDES,

E ?. STEEL. ]NTERNAL LININC E 95, UNKNOW}i 8 99 OTHR {S!.cJry): ConcTde

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT tr L, STEEL tr
E 90. NONE tr

I FIBERCL-ASS E 6. D(IERIoR MEMBRANE LrNER D ? IACKETED

95. LNKNoWN tr 99 ornEe (specify):
{5:CJVTN.ETII FNIVFIITION E I, AUDIBLE & VISUALALARMS E 2BALLFLOAT E 3. FILLTUBE SHUT.OFF VALVE

E 4. TANK MEETS RE0UII{EMENTS FoR EXEMPTION FROM OVERfILL ?REVENTION EQUIPMEN]

V. PRODUCT / WASTE PIPING.CONSTRUCTtrON
TIC CONSTRUCTION E I. SINGLE WALL 2 DOUALE WALL f ee. orHm ___- _.,,..._._ -. jll.EM T}?E E I- fRESSURE 2. GM\']TY E 4 SAFESUCTION Ul cCR!261o1rxl)ll

inwAnV Colr"rnruueur 3 r srEEL
E 90. NoNE

-
E

4. FIBERGLASS E 8, FLEXIBT,E

95. LJNK]\OWN El 99. OfiER (SFsili):
E IO. RI6ID PL\sTIc

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT tr ]. STEEL [f 4, FTBNCLATS

E gO,NONE E 95 TNKNOWN
I 8. FrlxlBlr E Io. RIGID PLAsrtc
I ee. orHER (sp€citv): __11.,:..,.., -_-.

PIPIN NE CONTAINMENT SUMP TYPE I SIN"GLE\ryALL 1 D0UBLEWALL tr 90. NONE

VL VENT" VAPORR&COVERY (VR) AND RISER / FILL PIPE PIPING'CONsTRUCTION
VENT PRIMARY CO}.iTAINMENT DI s !er- tr 4. FIBERGTASS E IO, RIGID ?LASTIC E 90. NONE B 99. OMER{SFcify) .i[i
VENT SECONDARY CONIAINMENT E] L. STEET- E 4. FIBERCL"4.SS E IO. RIG]D PLAS']']C E 90 NONE C 99. OTHER IS!CCJfY): #?i
VR PRIMARY CONTAINMENT T] L.STEEL E {. FIBERCLASS E ]0. RJGID PTASTIC E gO.NONE tr 99. OTHER (SP.Cjfy]I .:il
VR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT f] ]. STEEL E 4 FIBERGIASS E IO RICID PLASTIC tr 9i),NONE O 99. OTHER (SP'CifY) 

4

VENT PIPNiC TRANSNION SUMP TYPE E I SINGLE WALL D 2- DOUBLEWALL E 9O.NONE

RISER PRIMARY CONTATNMENT E I. STEEL D 4. FIBERGI-ASS E LO. RIGID PL-^STIC B 9O.NONE E 99. O'TfiFT, (SP€'ii'): ;f;
zusER sEcoNDARy CoNTAINMENT N L. STEEL E 4. FIBERGLASS E IO RIGID PT.{STIC O 90. NONE E 9' OTHER{SPccify'I

FILL COMPONENTS INSTAILED L. SPILL BUCXIT ! L STflIKXR PL^TETBOTTOM PROTECTOR

VIL UNDER DISPENSER CONTA.TNMENT ({JDC )
CONSTRUCTION TYPE ! I SINGLEWAIL 2 DOUBLEWALL I NoDtsPENsERs E e{ NoNt

CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL O I. STEEL E 4. FIBER6L,A.SS E IO. RICD PLASTIC E] 99 OTHER (SPCCfY)

VIII. CORROSXON PROTECTION
OMPONE}iT PROTECTION 2 SACRIFICIAL ANODE(S) 4. IMPR€SSEO CURRENT 6. ISOLATION

D(. APPLIC,A,NT SIGN.ATURX
@I cerffr th8t this thrl thc informrtion provided h€rEin i\ true

|nd

^rp:-rcour 
s**n-* Zt-6- 'o" 9/t-/tt-

APPLICAI t NA\rtlDnntr R^.1 trreitr. r.ppllc,e.Ni trr-e Environmental Program Manager 417

UPCF UST-B Re!. (112007) - 1/?



TJNIFIED PROGR.{M CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION - TANK INFORMATION (oneform p€r usr)

one item onh. For o UST closure or rcmo|al. complele on, this sec on

! 3. R-ENEWAL PERMTT
L-OSURE N ?, UST PERMANENI CI-OSURE ON SITE

nts I, Il, IE IY, and IX belo\!)
5. CHANCE OF INFORMATION

'E OF AC]ION
1, NEW PERMIT
6, TEMPORARY

DATE UST PERMANENTLY CTOSED: DArE E(lsrNC usr DlscovERrD:Julv 16. 2012

I. FACILITY INTDRMATION
F {CILIIY ID i (Agenc! Use Ohb) I

BUSINESS NAME r'Sane as 1"

Couniv of Alameda
As)

Gleason Dr. at Hacienda Dr.
CITY

Dublin
II. TANKDESCRI?E{ON

T,ANK ID # 43? TANK MANUIACTURER frJ

U.S. Military
TANK CONFIGIIRATION: THIS TANK IS 4r4

E L A STAND-ALoNETANK co'p,@@prg.mra'
T'] t oNE tN A COMPARTMENTM UNIT of,D'md in thI uiI.

DATE UST SYSTEM INSTALLED

1940s
TANK CAfACN'Y N CALI-ONS

5,000
NTJMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN THE UNIT

1

IXI. TANK USE ANI} ,CONTTNIS
TANK USE o

B
tr

la. MOTOR VEHICLE FUELINC
]. CHEMICAL FRODUCT STORAGE
6. OTI{ER GENERATOR FUEL

! rb. MARINA fuEL{Nc
E 4. HAZARDOUS W^STE.rncludBu!.dOil)

E 9i uNKNowN

l
f

lc. AVLATION FUELnIG
5. EMERGENCYGENERATOR FUELIHSC!?528I T(dI
99. OTHER (Speciry)i Boii€r fuel 'l?er

PETROLEUMI E IA, RECUI.AR IJNLEADEO

E ]. DTESEL

E 8. PSTR0LEUM BLEND FUEL

Ic, MIDGRADE UNLEADED
5. JET F1JEL

9. OTHER PETROLEUM (Stre

Ib PREMruM TINLEADED
6 AVIATION CAS
ier C Heatins Oil

tr
tr

NON-PETROLEUM:E ?. T5EDOIL D Il). ETHANOL

E ] ]. OTHER NON.PEIROLEUM (SPCCJ!]

N'. TANKCONSTRUCTION
TYPEOFTANK EI I STNGLE WAI-L C l.DouB(-EWALL f 95. LNKNOWN

PRTMARY CONTAINMENT E] I.S1EEL E ]. FtsER6LASS
E ?, STEEL - INIERNAL LININC

t
t

6. INTERNAL BLADDER
95. UNKI]OWN E 99 OTHER (Spcci0r: Concrele

L SECoNDARY CoNTAINMENT fl L STEEL E -1 rBERGrAss E 6. E{rEPJoR MEMaRANE UNER n 7. JACKETIo

'-..-_'_,''_--_E,gN'o-!E-'.-_.-.trlL!IE\9!l|--'-a?'9}gs!r!9L-
OVERTILL PN.EVENTION D T AUDIBLI & VISUAL,II-ARMS f] 2. AALLFLOA'T E ]. NLL I]JBE S{UT-OFF VALVE

r] !. TANX MEETS REOUTREMENTS FOR EXEMITION FROM OVERFIII}REVENTIOIi EQUIPMF].JT

V. FRODUCT i WASTE PIP.TNGCONSTRT]CTION
PIPING CONSTRUCTION tr I, 5INCLEWALL ?. DOUBLEWALL 99. OTI{ER

SYSTEM TI?E f] I. PRESSIJRE 2. CR"{Vm', { SAFE SUCTION t:\ CCR {20].lrxlrl

PRMARY CONTAINMENT D I. STEEL

E 90. NoNE
] 4. FIBERCIISS E] 8. FLEXBLE
I 95 T.INKNOWN tr 99 OTTIER (SP.ciry):

E ro RrcrD PL-AsTlc

AINMENT 1. STEEL
90, NONE

4 FIBERCI-ASS
95. UNKNOWN

8. FIIXIBLE fJ IO RICID PLASTIC

99. OTHER (S!e,rifo):

PIPINC,I'URBTNE CONTAINMENT SUMP TYPE I . SINCLE WALL ?. DoUBLE w,{LL E 90. NoNt

VL I,ENT, VAPOR RECOVIRY (VR) AND RISER / FILL ]P^IPE PIPING CONSTRUCTION
vstr'I pinl,qly COluf,c.INvEl.iT O l. srEEL n 4 FIBeeGLAss El l0 RIGID Pl,\srlc E 90. NoNE E 99 orHER (specit): 4;ffi

VEN'T SECONDARY CONTAINMENT D L. STEEL E 4. FIBERGLASS E IO RIGID PLASTIC E 90 NO\'E E 99. OTTER(SPCCiry): 
"ffi

VR PRIMARY CONTAINMENT f] L. STEEL tr 4 FIBMGTASS E IO. RIOID PLASTIC E 90, NONE I] 99 OTHER{SPCCiTY): ;:i
VR SECO}iDARY CONTA]NMENT E] I,STEEL E 4. FIBERCLASS D IO. RICID PT,^S]]C tr 90. NONE tr 99. OTHER (Sp€cify)] oiii
VENT PIPING TRANSITION SLJMP TYPE E ] SINCL.E WALL D ?. DOUBLE WALL E 90. NONE

RISERPRMARY CONTANMENT E I STEFI- E {, FIBERGT.A.SS E I|]. RIGD PLASTIC tr 90 NONE E 99, OTIIER ispeCiry) ;I
RISER SECONDARY CONTAINMENT N L,STEEL E 4 FIBERCLASS E IO RICID PLASTIC F gO.NONE D 99. OTHER(SP€CJIJ'

nJTi- coIT,TpOFgNTS OISiEILTO E I. SPILLBuCXIT E 3 STRIKER PI-\TEtsOITOM PROTECTOR E 4. CONTAINMENT SL!r'{P T]IA'C

I'II. UNDER DISPENSER.CONTAINMENT (UDC)
CONSTRUCT]OIi TYPE EI I. SN.{GLE WALL D 2. DOUBLE ' ALL E 3.NODISPENSERS E 90. NONE

CONSTRUCTIOT'" MATERLTL E I. STEEL E 4. FIBERCL.{SS E IO RIGID PL,{STIC E 99 OTHER.SFCi') iii:
VIIL CORROSION PROTECTION

STEEL COMPONENT PROTECTION 2. S,I,CRTFICIAL ANODAS] 4.IMpREssED CURRENT D 5. rsol.AroN 443

DL APPLICANT SIGNATLTR-E
@
toliinc€ lllth lesrl reouireme i.

thlt the informstiouI

MPLTCANT Sf CliArrJRa /A
A?PLICa'iT NAME (print) ROd Freitag r,rpltc,,olr rtri-e Environmental program Manager 47r'

tIPCF UST-B Re!. (1212007) - t/2



CERTIFICATE INSURANCE=onE OF LIABILITY
I'AIE IMX'DDIYYYY}
t2/29/20Lr

THIS CERNF|CATE IS ISSUED AS A IATTER OF INFORTIATION OI{LY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFIGATE HOLDER. THIS

CER'IFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AflET{D. EXTEND OR ALTER IHE COVERAGE AFFORDEO BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONATITUTE A CONYRACI BEIWEE THE ISSUI]{G INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESE TANVE OR PROOUCER, AiID THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

II{PORTAI{Ti tf thq cordficlto holder lr an ADDITIOI{AL INSI RED, th6 pollcy(l.r} mult b..rdor.sd, lf SUBROGATION lS WAIVED, lubloct to
lhe tolm3 .nd eondltlonr ot lho pollcy, codlln pollclG may roqulE rn cndoB.m.nl. A !t t m€nt on thlt ca lfc.l! dosr not contar rlghtr lo th.
corllllcab hold.r In lLu of auch .ndor..m!nll|l.

pRO9{rcER lIC tl?122l I-465-EZ9-i351
UClf lqrura.aca lgancy, tlc,

90 Bor 2090

Gllb.!t, ,rz 85299-2090
|!ll!l. C. lyror

SP$fer x.trn:l. Tylor
!f":n, (E65) 82e-.36s l[lt.nor, (e55) s2s-r35e

!l*. D, lvronauctlatutrtc.. cor
INSURERG) AFFOROII{G C'WENAGE

|riutEt ^: 
Nrutl,lu! tDtulrlca Cdpaly 17 3?0

|!i3uR€0
Pl.tc garvlc.r, Inc.

253 Rlck Dbrck.r Ctrcl!, Sutt. B

tJlv.tuor., cl 9a55I

n|luerla' Otart Diwlda I!a. co. 23224

tt|auRER c:
IXIUIER D i

0atutEt E:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY TTIAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED AELOW HAVE B€EN ISSUED TO
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDiTION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUEO OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOROEO BY THE POI-ICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONOITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN Ii.IAY FTAVE BEEN REOUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

GENERALLIAEILITY

claMs.M^DE I o""*
9o1lutto$

Plof .!rl.oDll lllbtttty

AILoWNED T- scHEoulEDAUTOS L____l AUrOSt- tNoNowNEo
HIRED 

^ulos llll AUTos

AIIO EIFLOYERJ UABIUTY

o€ScoPrK|[ oF oP€RAIoftg / Loc^norg I vEHtcLEs {att.cn acoRD tot, artdttio|rd R.n rL 8cn.dut , tt ro.t .Ds b oqlhd)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

O1988.2010 ACORO CORPORATION. All rlghts ie3c|.ed.

acoRD 25 (20r0105)

tag1r206

Ths ACORD nsms and logo are reglstsr.d ma r oI ACORO

C€difrc€t€ o€liyory by CsrtiffcatssNow - www.ConfrrmN.l.coh . a77.669.86O0

Droof of IBluleoca
SHOULO AI{Y OFTHE ABOVE DEgCRIBEO POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPTRATOI' DATE THER€OF, IIOTICE IVILL BE DELTVEREO I

accoRoa cE wr TsE PoLlcY PROVlSlOttS.

AUTIIORIZEO REPRESEIIIAIIVE

Ihh,;Lef1*-
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PARC Services, Inc
Environmental Solutions

253 Rickenbacker Circle. Suite B., Livermore, CA 94551
Phone (925) 3714610 Fax (925) 606-8704

Asbestos Abatement. Lead Paint Removal . Demolition . Hazardous Waste Disposal

24 Hour Emergency Spill Response r Soil Remediation o Mold Decontamination o Lab Packing

CALic.#601810 Hauler Registration #136517 EPA #CAR000164?49 DOSH R€gistation #819

Alameda County GSA
1400 Lakeside Dr.. Rm 1l l5
Oakland, Ca.

Attn.: Rod Freitag-PM
Ref.: East County Courthouse Hazardous Materials Abatement and Demolition
Subj,: Emergency Contact List

Mr.Freitag,

Please see attached list ofemergency contact numbers in order ofcontact notification:

l. Jack Cook-PM Cell (925) 577 -6446 Home (925) 6844413

2. Dan Ringhand-VP Cell (925) 577-1930

3. John Godkin-Pres. Cell (925) 577 -1931

4. Joe Koser-Supt. Cell (925) 395-7489

5. Dave Rege-OE Cell (510) 599-9076

Estimator,/Proj. Mngr. -Demolition/Earthwork
PARC Services, Inc
253 Rickenbacker circle, suite B
Livermore, CA 94551
Phone 925-37146'10
Fax 925-606-8704
Cell 925-577-6446
Email: jcparcba@pacbell.net



PARC Serviceso Inc
Environmental Solutions

253 Rickenbacker Circle. Suite B., Livermore, CA 94551

Phone (925) 3?14610 Fax (925) 606-8704

Asbestos Abatement r Lead Paint Renoval . Demolition. Hazardous Waste Disposal

24 Hour Emergency Spill Response o Soil Remediation r Mold Decontamination r Lab Packing

cALic.#801810 Hauler Resisration #136517 EPA #cAR000164749 DOSH Registration #819

Alameda County GSA
1400 Lakeside Dr.. Rm I I l5
Oakland, Ca.

Attn.: Rod Freitag-PM

8- r 6-12

Ref,: East County Courthouse Hazardous Materials Abatement and Demolition
Subj.: Tank Closure Renort

Mr,Freitag,

General Description
PARC Services, lnc. has discovered two below gmde concrete vaults with some bunker C

fuel and water contamination in them from an old Boiler House at the former Camp Parks

Faciliry dating back to the 1940's.

The two tanks are 8 feet by 8 feet by 20 feet long and are presently excavated to determine

the size and have openings in them showing product within each ofthem with very low
VOC's,

The Tanks are in good condition with the bottoms appearing to be solid and the pipe

fittings were from the top, which are now removed.

There appears to be some product in tank on€ that is floating near the top and th€ other

bungholes show an oily sheen of mostly water with some dirt that has found it's way into

the middle ofeach tank..

The old lines coming from the tank appear to have leaked in some cases and have caused

small amounts ofpotential hydrocarbon contaminated soils in the vicinity ofthe tanks;

however the vaults/tants appear to be holding the level ofliquids at a constant level'

The tanks are approximately 5,000 gal. each.

Scooe of Work
The permits will be pulled from Alameda County Health Care Services Agency and the

verbal OK was given from Alameda County Fire District that the removal will not require

a Fire Department p€rmit due to b€ing demolished in place.

The scope of the work for this project is to remove the contents ofthe tanks by Evergreen

Oil Company in 5,000ga1 VAC trucks as non hazardous waste and PARC Services, Inc. to

remove any other residual solids/soil by excavator and bucket from th€ top down after



Pg.2 of 2

breaking the tops for access, once the liquids and some solids are gone. The cotrcrete vaults
will be demolished and removed by excavator and concrete breaker and segregated for
proper disposal.

The resulting excavation will be tested for confirmation per protocol and backfilled with
clean soil.

Excavate tank overburden and stockpile for reuse or offhaul pending waste
characterization. Analysis will consist of a four point composite soil sample from the

stockpile; Sample will be tested by a state certified laboratory for analysis.

The groundwater in this area is approximately forty feet below ground surface

Saf€tv
The excavation will be sloped to conform to OSHA standards prior to any personnel being

allowed in the excavation area.

The tanks will be fenced accordingly with orange snow fencing and has a solid perimeter

fencing outside on the property lines. Signage will be in place for no trespassing, hard hat

area and caution.

Use PID to detect any potential vapors in the tanks and LEL levels for bunker C.

Transpon and dispose ofliquids in the tanks to a permitted TSDF utilizing a California
Uniform Non Hazardous Waste Manifest signed by Alameda County GSA. Grounding of
trucks and hose will be performed prior to removal.

Personnel will be 40 hr. Haz. Wopper certified and in level C. Tyvek, gloves, hard hats'

safety glasses, and safety shoes at a minimum will be wom during UST removal activities

During backfill activities kvel "D" PPE shall be wom including hard hats, safety glasses,

and safety shoes. No shorts will be allowed in the work area. Eating, drinking, and use of
tobacco products will occur only in designated area. PARC Services, Inc, will establish and

maintain a control zone surrounding the work area. A1l personnel will thoroughly wash

their hands to and following all breaks, meal periods, and lavatory periods.

PARC will utilize field investigation and monitoring techniques which may

include as well as visual observations to evaluate site conditions with
regard to upgrades and PPE protection levels.

Cook
Estimator/Proj. Mngr.-Demolitior/Earthwork
PARC Services, Inc
253 Rickenbacker circle, suite B
Livermore. CA 94551
Phone 925-371-4610
Fax 925-606{704
Cell 925-577€446



PARC Services, Inc
Environmental Solutions

253 Rickenbacker Circle. Suite 8., Livermore, CA 94551

Phone (925) 371-4610 Fax (925) 606-8?04

Asbestos Abateme l. Lead Painl Removal . Demolition. Hazardous Waste Disposa]

24 Hour Emergency Spill Response o Soil Remediation o Mold Decontamination . Lab Packing

CA Lic. #801810 Hauler Registration #13651? EPA #CAR000164749 DOSH Regishation #819

Alameda County GSA
1400 Lakeside Dr.. Rm I I l5
Oakland, Ca,

Attn.: Rod Freitag-PM

8-16-12

Ref.: East County Courthouse Hazardous Materials Abatement and Demolition
Subj.: SIGN{IURE SHEET

Mr.Freitag,

I certifo by my signature below that I have read fully and understand, and will comply with
the requirements and directives outlined in this Site Safety Plan:

Estimator/Proj. Mngr.-Demolition /Earthwork
PARC Services, Inc
253 Rickenbacker circle, suite B
Livermore, CA 94551
Phone 925-371-4610
Fax 925-606-8704
Cell 925-577$446



Laborers' Training and Retraining
Trust Fund for Northern California*** - ** -g2gz

Juan lrl Coftss

92920612
1001 Westside Drive San Ramon,CA 94583

Phone; (925) 828-2513 Fax: (9251 828€142

Labore]s' Trainir€ and ReEaining Trust Fund for Norurern Califomia

Juan M Cortes
Asbestos Worker Re-Certification : Spanish

GertificateNur$er: 9292fi12
THIS CERTIFICATE INDICATES SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF TRAININC.

MANDATED BY THE EPA FOR AHERA WORKER RE.CERTIFICATION IN
ASBESToS UNDER FSCA) ACTTITLE ll provider: GA41Z_12

Start Date: eyl?rtu2
Cornpletion Erpiration Date: utzzorg

Date:611212O12



Lead-Related
Construction

Certifieate

Certificate
Tyoe

Expiration
Date

State of California Department of Public Health

Tnn*

GgrffioffidGffion
Ttrs indiiffiualfiirc#sw erilImmffi,of the ffihd €aTlhrnia,
Oq$Afiffimr* Ef roEAp Hffilth (gDFfiE, bpsfibnmihadrrchbd
@qfrStuElbn. @DP|t$ +'day surepnnd,or neurlltp seffiffiron br:
1. mu ftiFe staternent k{flile app$aatlon &r mltl&a'tion);
2. vhfifforls of devant looal, sffi or @ral sf;afutes or r4utations,

3. mimepresentatiqn, fallune tg diselose nehrant faetrs, fraud, or
issq-an@e bv'rfi$ake: w

4. Hlure to eomp$ with any relevant r'egulilfuan sr srder sf the
Eepanr,nent.

This oertfiicate uras issred by the Departrnent of Futblia Health as
autFrorEed,by 17 oo'R 35001 et seq., ald is nor't.transferabfe.

To verifiy authentioity eall
(8@@) $97-LEAO or

5.t0€20.5600



Jurn M Cortrs

92920112

Juan M Cortes
Certificate Number: 92920112

Dite Completed: Renewal Date:
112712012 1t27t2013
Training Director: Jerome Williams

Successful completion of training as
required by OSHA 29 CFR 1910.120



JUN-o4-20I2 15:48

Patient:

sSi
DOB:

Gendsr:

Cortes, Juan M.

xxx.xx.g292

01t18/1977

Addrossi 9434 Bancott Ave

OAKLAND. CA 94603

CCNCENTRA

Concsntra Occupational irled Ctrs-CA
2a0t r,Er..d irH S$ Lo'd'a C Lsft

I Pt\onor ls10l $51-iS53 FI FlOl3!l.rldt
Medical Surveillancs . Arbestos

Job Tlte:

Employrr:

510123{56? P.001/00 t
Service Dale: 06/04/2012

Marital Status: M i

Job Contact:

Role:

Phono:

Fax:

Suisun City, CA 945341497

Rubsn Barba

Race: ASIAN BLACK HI

__ t29 CFR 1926.1

40 cFR 763.121.

INDIAN VVhIITE OTHER

I
I

SPAN

The above individualwas seen on 06/0412012 in accordance wth:

The following was perfomed:

Commenl6 or limitati0ns (if ony):

pl.{-ompletion and rsvis}r, of ths standadizid medical quostionnairo and work higtoty triih specisl emphssls diredled to h€
pulmonary, cardiov8ssulst 3nd ggatroinlertinal syst€rns per Appendix D h .|926.1 '101, 

I

ffieview of the employels descriptim ot Inis emptoyoe's drrties 6s they r€laie to ths emptoyJ"t sxposur", th€ 6mployo0's

representative or anticipated €xposure level, and pcEond protscion equipmont to bs utiliz€d by the smployee.

EfRwFw ol informatlon ftom proviouc meiicat exarninattons if avaltable. 
I

ffA ghysical examination wittr emphotii ulon he pulmonsry, cerdlovascular, snd gastrclntestll,,", *n"tr.

Laborefs Trust Fund

(510)56$a761 Ext:l

pfn putmonery function test of toroed vital cagactty (FVC) and {orsed orpiratory volume at one second (FEV 1) in accordance
' with NlosH snd ATS srandads. ' I

ft A chest roenlgenogram, posteriot-antsriof, 14x17 inclss (or currEnt 6lm qn filc) with Int"rpr"l"U- in 
"a*rUsnce 

wlth 29

cFR 1e26.1101. (MX2XI|XC). 
i

ffr,rOfe: Aocoding io 29 CFR 1926.1101 (MX?X||XC), itis up to he diecretion olrhe pnysicialr wnether ot notaohestX.ray
is Gquired. | |

-,/ 
I | .

LfThe employe€ wE8 Infomed by the physlclsn of lhe re$lts of ti8 €)€m and of any modical qondltions lh€t moy result

from a6b€sto5 Bxposure insluding $e indeased dgk of tung c€ncer attributable to lho combin€d efecl ol emoking and

ssbeslos exFosure, i I

Unless otherwiso noted bolow. this svaluation injicates lhat there sre no det€cted rfledlcel conditjonslhat tlauld Plac! ths

omployoe at an inF€ased rir& of materjal hcalth impairment from exposufe to a3beslos, 6nd therc are no fscommsnd€d

llmltstlons on lhe employee concemlng the use oi personal protectivs €quipment or reBdratot I

F.ge 1 cl1
€l r9t0 -zoi2 co6c.inr. op€.ru! coDqrrb.l Arl lllonb R-.ne

Dab

Rcvlslon Orie: 07121/1 999

TOTAL P.OOl

Ev.luidon - Asboslot llodl.nl Survolllnncc



Employee belng tested: -- \ t cerr 14. Cou fu
Social Sccurity number: 92q y

Employee's signature:
z;l '4fuof-f*\

Type of test: il Quanutative E/Qualiutive

Type of respirator:

Wtlz C""" negative pressure

U Eull face negative pressure

BFull face PARR (in negative pressure mode)

Ll Full Face positive Pressure supplied Air (in negative pressure mode)

tl other (list)

Brand of respirator: Elruorttr D Survive Air E Racal E other (list)

I'fodel number: 77aO

Size of respirator: [-'l small f l medium FLlu..q" l-l nn f t size onlv)

Result of test: -D{ oa.s l-l rait

PARC SeRvlcEs, INc

RESPIRATOR FIT TEST FORM

I understand why respiratory protection is needed and where and when it should be used.
I know how to use this respiralor properly and how to clean and inspect it.
I understand the limibtions and restrictlons of the respirators that I will be using.
I understand that a good face seal cannot be achieved with obstruction such as facial hair or glasses.
I understand that contact lenses when v/om with a full face PAPR can damage your eyes.

Enpbyee to initial that they have read and understood the above +-e_

e I999
An)' unautlrorized publicatron or reusc of this documcnt is srrictly prohibircd

Tested By:

Signed:

\ryhite . Ottic€ Copy Canary . 30 Yoar File Pink - Ernployee Copy
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Generatorts Waste hofrle lVorks heet

Evergreen Oil, Inc.
6880 Smith Ave.
Newark CA945604224
Phone - (510)795-4400

EPA ID# CAD980887418

Fax - (510)?96-2559

Generator Nane: Generator EPA ID#:
Phone #:

Fa\ #:
Generator Code: (a!€isnat b, E os-)
Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Technical Contact Name:

Customer Name:

Customer Code: (*ign d try Erqs'6)

Address:

Phone #:

Fax #:

City: Zip Code:

Oily Water
Various, including Cleaning, General Maintq4le

! Spill Cleanup ! Planned Site Remediation

Waste Name:
Process Cenerating Waste:

Waste Source: ! Unused Product or Chemical

E Waste By-Product ftom Process n Lab Pack n other

Cloudy / Dark

n Yes E tto Bio-Hazardous-

n Yes E No Radioactive-

n Y"r E No Asbestos containing-

Shock Sensitive-
Pyrophoric-
Polymerizable-

Chemical Constihlenl

Water
Petroleum Hydrocarbors

None / Mild

Physical State @ 70 F: Flash Point: ! < 73 degrees F pH: n <2.0'E Liquid [ ?3-140 degrees F n z.t-o.o

n soiio fhquid.: J Single-Layer n l4l-200 degrees F E o.t-t.o
n sludge I nl-I-ayer E > 200 degreesF ! 8.1-12.4

n cas fl Mrllti-Layer E t',tla fl >12.s

Specihc Gravity:

El . r.o
I t.o
ntto
I N/A

n Ye" El uo
! Yes El t,to

n Yes E r.lo

n Y"r ENo
E Yes E tto
n Yes E r.{o

Viscosity: li Low (e.g. water) BTU/lb: El < 5,000
rrra,a ! Medium (e.g. motor oil) n s,OOO-IO,OOO

n High (e.g. molasses) fl > lo,ooo

Do any ofthe following characteristics apply:

Explosive- fl Yes E wo Loose-Packed Material-

Reactive Sulfide- ! Yes El t'{o Volatile Organic Compounds > 500 ppm-

Reactive Cyanide- n Yes E tto Halogenated Organic Cornpounds >1,000 ppm-

Must add up,o at teast lqN/d Incluile inert ,n4tenals and/or tJpe of debris if apPlicoble

UniI

%
Range

50-99
Chemical Conslituent

l -50
0-30_Solids (Dirt, Rust, Sludge)

Page I of3



I ililililt tiltilil||illll]lfilllil llillllil lil lllilllillillll
tN0141194

lnvoiceNo.: lN0'141194

Account No.: AR0335688

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Owner Name:

Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health

'11 31 Harbor Bav Parkwav - Alameda, CA 94502 - (510) 567-6858
Website: www.acoov.org/aceh

PAYMENT RECEIPT

RECEIPT#: RP0004004

Print Date: 0812012012

Payment Type: CREDIT CARD

BJg"" Ei'3g'8tr', Description

08t17t12 4266

08t20t12 9965

08/16/12 9999

PLAN CHECK- UST2 - REMOVAUUNPERMITTED

PAYMENT--CREDIT CARD (CREDIT)

PAYI\4ENT (CREDIT) s

lNVOlcE BALANCE DUE: $

1,581 .00

-634.00

-947.00

0.00

Your health permit is issued only after your fees are paid in full.

To insure an available fund balance, a {4-calendar-day hold will be placed on all checks prior to
issuing a permit.

Health permit fees are non-refundable and are non-transferrable to new owners or new locations.

In addition, there will be no proration of health permit fees.

,-fr Irt-7Yt\ ""'

Payer's Name: RECEIPT #877861

Receipt lssued By: CASTRO-MARTZ, ERNESTINE fssuedDate: 0811612012



PARC SERVICES, lNC. cenen* rccourr
Vendor No: zzZZ /Name: ALAMEDA COUNTY

Lt4
II452

Discount Net tunt

0.00 947 ,00

Total =

fnvorce
PERMIT

Inv ant
947,00

Ant Paid

947 ,00

Reference Inv Date

08/!5/12

(Acct: 10000-101) Check Date 08/75/1,2 ****947 ,00

PARC SERVICES, INC.
GENERAL ACCOUNT

P.O. 80X 25r7
LIVERMORE. CA 9455I

925,371.46r0

Hundred Forty-Seven & No,/100 Dollars

rkrnsmlrnqeotx
HEro ttat !8t[Gat tst{tt[n$Gt trtatltgrt
tnanq GlEnt

90-4021.12r1

114 i

r),452

AMOUNT

****947.00

AIAMEDA COUNTY

ENVIRONMENTAL & HEAITH

FoIltrS I t I lt0 ? l8r: 0 2 5tqE I5Br.r.

$ rnY

dehloptoxic
Highlight

dehloptoxic
Highlight

dehloptoxic
Highlight

dehloptoxic
Highlight
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